Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 112

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT – REGIONAL OFFICE NO. VI, REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR, ATTY. ANTHONY NUYDA, FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PERFORMANCE CHALLENGE FUND (PCF) IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION PESOS (P3,000,000.00) FOR THE RAHABILITATION/RENOVATION OF MINA TOWN HALL BUILDING OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, the Performance Challenge Fund (PCF) is being administered by the Department of the Interior and Local Government (DILG) in collaboration with the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) to recognize good governance performance particularly in the adoption of good local governance;

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina is one of the recipients of the Performance Challenge Fund (PCF) in the amount of Three Million Pesos (P3,000,000.00) intended for the rehabilitation/renovation of Mina Town Hall Building of the Municipality of Mina;

WHEREAS, upon thorough review of the terms and conditions of the MOA, the same are found to be in order.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT — REGIONAL OFFICE NO. VI, REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR, ATTY. ANTHONY NUYDA, FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PERFORMANCE CHALLENGE FUND (PCF) IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION PESOS (P3,000,000.00) FOR THE REHABILITATION/RENOVATION OF MINA TOWN HALL BUILDING OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this **24**th day **of November 2016**, on motion of **Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr.,** duly seconded by **Hon. Arnel C. Matta and Hon. Noel P. Espiritu.**

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the fo	oregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor